Young / Sommer LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

EXECUTIVE WOODS, FIVE PALISADES DRIVE, ALBANY, NY 12205 Phone: 518-438-9907 • Fax: 518-438-9914

www.youngsommer.com

Writer's Telephone: 272 jklami@youngsommer.com

September 30, 2022

<u>Via E-Mail & Electronic Filing</u> Town Clerk Allison Lang Town of Sanford 91 Second Street Deposit, NY 13754 <u>clerk@townofsanfordny.com</u>

Town Clerk Elizabeth Pfister Town of Windsor 124 Main Street Windsor, NY 13865 windsortc1@echoes.net

Re: <u>Case No. 16-F-0559</u>: Application of Bluestone Wind, LLC, for a Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need to Construct a Major Electric Generating Facility in the Towns of Windsor and Sanford, Broome County, New York

Dear Clerk Lang and Clerk Pfister:

We represent the Certificate Holder, Bluestone Wind, LLC, in the above-referenced proceeding. Enclosed for your records, please find a Notice of the September 2022 update to the Bluestone Wind Project's Complaint Resolution Plan, as well as a copy of the updated Complaint Resolution Plan, which now includes the contact information of the individual responsible for managing complaints during the operational phase:

Project Representative: Terry Stanley, Site Manager – Operations Toll-Free Number: 1-866-418-8753 Mailing Address: 605 William Law Road, Windsor, NY 13865 Email Address: blue.stone@northlandpower.com

In accordance with the Complaint Resolution Plan, this updated contact information is also being mailed to host landowners and adjacent landowners within 2,500 feet of parcels upon which Project components will be located, and updated contact information will be published in the *Deposit Courier*, *the Windsor Standard*, and the *Press & Sun Bulletin*, and posted on the Sanford Town Clerk Allison Lang Windsor Town Clerk Elizabeth Pfister Page 2 September 30, 2022

Project website. Both the Notice and the Plan will also be filed with the Secretary of the Public Service Commission.

Should you have any questions or require anything further in this regard, please feel free to contact us. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Jessica Ansert Klami James A. Muscato II Young/Sommer LLC *Attorneys for Bluestone Wind, LLC*

Enclosure

cc: Brady Begeal, Sanford Town Attorney (*via email*: <u>bbegeal@cglawoffices.com</u>) Cheryl Sacco, Windsor Town Attorney (*via email*: <u>csacco@cglawoffices.com</u>)